•	·			
PO	TRANSM	ITTAL LETTER	029	129
Department of State Division of Corpora P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 323	tions		·	
SUBJECT:	MSW Equities (proposed corpor	Inc. Ate name - <u>Must ince</u>	UDE SUFFIX)	
England			40000475 -01/04/02- ******70.0	<b>1214</b> -01037014 0 *****70.
Filing Fee	inal and one (1) copy of the ar \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	icles of incorporation and \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of	
		ADDITIONAL CO	Status PY REQUIRED	
FROM:	1818 Delaney A	(Printed or typed)	TALL AHASSEE	02 JAN -4 A
-	Orlando, FL 328 City,	OG State & Zip	ARY OF STATE	
_	407-422-884	48 elephone number		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

0/-08-07 75

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

## ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

# MSW Equities Inc.

### ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business/mailing address is:

1818 Delancy Ave. Orlando, FL 32806

### ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

## General

### ARTICLE IV SHARES

The number of shares of stock is:

100,000

### ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS/DIRECTORS (optional)

The name(s), address(es) and title(s):

### ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

Lou Ferris

1818 Delaney Ave. Orlando, FL 32806

### ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Lou Ferris

1818 Delaney Ave. Orlando, FL 32806

ignature/Registered Agent

<u>12/30/0/</u> Date

2/30/01 Date

Signature/Incorporator